That out of the above, Mr. Manoj Nagar was able to get payment of Rs. 

1,11,973/- from Arcox Multipack Private Limited only. No other 

purchaser has made any direct payment to complainant. I say that the 

Accused is thus liable to pay the amount of Rs. 10,14,367/- (Rupees Ten 

lakhs fourteen thousand three hundred sixty seven only). Apart from the 

above, the Accused is also liable and the Complainant Company is entitled 

to interest @22% on the aforesaid amount as per terms and conditions of 

sale. 

8. That after lot of follow ups and reminders, as per agreed terms and